The Hi-Fi's Gig List of

Artists Supported

Should any other names be remembered by anyone then please contact us through the website

Artists supported on same bill

ADAM FAITH & THE ROULETTES
ADAM WADE

ALAN KENNON & THE SUNLIGHTERS
ARTHUR GREENSLADE & THE G MEN
B BUMBLE & THE STINGERS

BIG DEE IRWIN

BILLY FURY

BILLY O'SULLIVAN

BOB & MARION KOYNOT

BOBBY ANGELO & the TUXEDOES
BRIAN POOLE & THE TREMELOES
CARTER LEWIS & THE SOUTHERNERS
CAS TUREWICZ

CHRIS FARLOWE & THE THUNDERBIRDS (ALBERT LEE lead guitar)

CLARENCE FROGMAN HENRY
CLIFF RICHARD & THE DRIFTERS

CYRYL DAVIES' ALLSTARS.ALEXIS KORNERS/LONG JOHN BALDRY/ERIC CLAPTON

DANNY STREET

DEAN FORD & THE GAYLORDS (THE MARMALADE)

DENNY PIERCY

DILYS WATLING

DIXIE CUPS

DOTTIE WEST

DUANE EDDY

DUKE D'MONDE & THE BARRON KNIGHTS
EMILE FORD & THE CHECKMATES
FREDDIE & THE DREAMERS

GARY MILLS & The CHEROKEES
GAY PERSUE

GENE VINCENT

when

Apr-61
1961
Dec-62
May-64
Apr-62
1965
1962
Oct-58
Oct-58
Dec-61
1960-63
Nov-63
Jan-63
1959-60
1966
Jan-59
Aug-63
Mar-65
Jun-63
Mar-65
Mar-65
Nov-64
Mar-65
Nov-63
? Date
Nov-59
Jun-63
Dec-61
Jan-63
Dec-61

where
Waltham Cross + other venues upto 1963
Hackney 59 club
Croydon ABC Cinema
Saturday Club BBC radio show No 323
Waltham Cross
Package tour
Bletchley
The Alhambra, Bradford
The Alhambra, Bradford
South Norwood Stanley Halls
A few times
Duane Eddy tour
625 BBC TV show
Peckham Co-op and Putney Ballroom
Tour dates unknown
Cheam, Baths Surrey
Liverpool Stadium
Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
Eyemouth
Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
All Stars Tour
Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
Duane Eddy tour
Dunstable California Ballroom
Putney Ballroom
Morcombe, Floral Hall
Croydon Civic Hall
625 BBC TV show
Croydon Civic Hall



GEORGIE FAME & THE BLUE FLAMES
GRAHAM BONNEY

HEINZ & THE WILD BOYS

HOWARD JONES & REGGIE ARNOLD
IAN & THE ZODIACS

JACKIE LYNTON & THE JURY

JESS CONRAD

JESS CONRAD

JET HARRIS & TONY MEEHAN (JOE MORRETTI. Lead guitar)
JIMMY HENDRIX

JIMMY JUSTICE

JIMMY YOUNG

JOE BROWN & THE BRUVVERS

JOHN LEYTON

JOHNNY DELL & THE DELTONES(JEFF BECK lead guitar)
JOHNNY HOWARD BIG BAND
JOHNNY KIDD & THE PIRATES (MICK GREEN lead guitar)
JULIE ROGERS

KATHY KIRBY

KELLY with The Dynamic Sounds
LANCE FORTUNE

LANE TWINS

LARRY BURNS

LAURA LEE

LITTLE RICHARD

MANFRED MANN

MARTIN JAE & THE HIGH FIVE
MARVIN GAYE

MI5

MICHAEL COX

MICKIE MOST

MIKE BERRY & THE OUTLAWS

MIKE SARNE
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? Dates
1966/67
Nov-64
Oct-58
1966/67
? Date
Nov-64
May-64
Apr-63

? 1966
Nov-63
Jan-63
Apr-61
Apr-63
1959-1960-61
Mar-65

? Dates
1964 & 1965
Dec-64
Nov-64
Dec-61
Oct-58
Nov-64
Mar 1965
Nov-63
Nov-64
1959-60-61
May-64
Apr-63

? Date
Nov-63
Apr-63
Apr-63

A few times upto 63

Star Club, Hamburg, Germany

All Stars Tour

The Alhambra, Bradford

Star Club, Hamburg, Germany

Dunstable California Ballroom

All Stars Tour

Saturday Club BBC radio show No 323

All stars 63 package tour

Star Club, Hamburg, Germany

Stockton and Southend

625 BBC TV show

Romford Market Hall a few times upto 1963
All stars 63 package tour and other venues
Park Lane Ballroom many times

Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
A few times

Lyceum Ballroom/& Leeds

The Kathy Kirby BBC TV show

All Stars Tour

Civic Hall Croydon

The Alhambra, Bradford

All Stars Tour

Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
Duane Eddy tour

All Stars Tour

Park Lane Ballroom many times

Saturday Club BBC radio show No 323
Swindon top Twenty Club

Romford Market Hall

Duane Eddy tour

All stars 63 package tour

All stars 63 package tour



NEIL CHRISTIAN & THE CRUSADERS(JIMMY PAGE lead guitar)

NERO & THE GLADIATORS
OSCAR RABIN BAND

PAMELA DONALD

PAUL RAVEN (GARY GLITTER)
PEPE JARAMILLO

PETE MURRAY

PETER GORDENO

PETER JAY & THE JAY WALKERS
PHIL ROGERS BAND

RAY BENTLEY & THE STRANGERS
RAY CAMERON

RAY POWELL & THE OFFBEATERS
RICHMAN & JACKSON

RORY BLACKWELL

RORY STORM

ROY BUDD

RUSS SAINTY & THE NU-NOTES
SCREAMING LORD SUTCH
SHANE FENTON & THE FENTONES
SHIRLEY BASSEY

SOUNDS INCORPORATED

THE BACHELORS

THE BELLTONES

THE BLACK SHADOWS

THE BOSTON SHOWBAND (Gary Glitter vocals)
THE DAVE CLARK FIVE

THE EAGLES (Bristol group)

THE FALCONS

THE FLEEREKKERS

THE FLINTSTONES

THE FOUR SEASONS

THE FOURMOST
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? Dates
Apr-62
? Date
Mar-65
Jun/Dec 61
Dec-64
Mar-65
Dec-64
? Date
Jan-59
Nov-61
Nov-63
? Date
Oct-58
? Date

? Date
Dec-62
Jan-63

? Dates
May-61
Oct-58
? Dates
Jan-63
Jan-63
Nov 2011-12
1966/67
1961/62/63
Jan-63
Mar-64
? Dates
Nov-63
Apr-63
May-64

Artists Supported

A few times

A few times

Wimbledon Palais

Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
Aylesbury & Croydon

The Kathy Kirby BBC TV show

Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
The Kathy Kirby BBC TV show

Dunstable California Ballroom

Cheam, Baths

Stanley Halls South Norwood

Duane Eddy tour

Dunstable California ballroom

The Alhambra, Bradford

Brighton

Brighton

Croydon ABC Cinema

Dunstable California Ballroom

A few times

Romford Market Hall & others a few times
The Alhambra, Bradford

Many times

652 BBC TV show

625 BBC TV show
Munchengladbach,Germany & Guildford
Star Club, Hamburg, Germany

a few times

625 BBC TV show

Dunstable California Ballroom

A few times

Duane Eddy tour

All stars 63 package tour and Saturday club BBC radio

Saturday Club BBC radio show No 323



THE GEORGE MITCHELL SINGERS
THE HOLLIES

THE HONEYS

THE LIVERBIRDS

THE MERSYBEATS

THE NITESOUNDS

THE PARAMOUNTS

THE RATTLES (from Germany)
THE REMO FOUR (Tony Ashton on keyboards)
THE ROOF RAISERS

THE SEARCHERS

THE SHANTANES

THE SHIRELLES

THE SKATING MERENOS

THE SPOTNICKS

THE SUNRAYS

THE SWINGING NEWTON BAND
THE THREE MONARCHS

THE TORNADOS

THE V.I.Ps (became Spooky Tooth. Kieth Emerson on jkeyboards).

THE VISCOUNTS

THE YARDBIRDS

TOMMY BRUCE & THE BRUISERS
TONY RIVERS & THE CASTAWAYS
TONY SHERIDAN

TONY STEVEN

VINCE EAGER

VINCE TAYLOR & THE PLAYBOYS (JOE MORRETTI lead guitar)
WAYNE GIBSON

ZACK LAWRENCE

ZOOT MONEY & THE BIG ROLL BAND
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Dec-64
Nov-64
Jan-63
1966/67
Aug-63
Mar-63
? Date
Mar-64
1966/67
Nov-63
May-64
Nov-12
Nov-63
Oct-58
May-64
Jan-63
Aug-63
Dec-64
Nov-64
1966/67
Dec-61
Nov-64
1961/62/63
1961/62/63
1966/67
Mar-65
Sep-64
1959
Nov-64
Jan-63

? Date

Artists Supported

The Kathy Kirby BBC TV show
Rawtenstall and All stars tour

625 BBC TV show

Star Club, Hamburg, Germany
Liverpool Stadium

Dunstable California Ballroom

Epsom Ebbisham Hall

Dunstable California Ballroom

Star Club, Hamburg, Germany

Duane Eddy tour

Saturday Club BBC radio show No 323
Munchengladbach,Germany

Duane Eddy tour

The Alhambra, Bradford

Saturday Club BBC radio show No 323
625 BBC TV show

Rawtenstall Astoria

The Kathy Kirby BBC TV show

All Stars Tour

Star Club, Hamburg, Germany
Croydon Civic Hall

All Stars Tour

a few times

a few times

Star Club, Hamburg, Germany

Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
London, Debs Ball/Bath in a marquee tent
Putney Ballroom

All Stars Tour

625 BBC TV show

? Where
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