Should any other names be remembered by anyone then please contact us through the website

Artists supported on same bill	when	where
ADAM FAITH & THE ROULETTES	Apr-61	Waltham Cross + other venues upto 1963
ADAM WADE	1961	Hackney 59 club
ALAN KENNON & THE SUNLIGHTERS	Dec-62	Croydon ABC Cinema
ARTHUR GREENSLADE & THE G MEN	May-64	Saturday Club BBC radio show No 323
B BUMBLE & THE STINGERS	Apr-62	Waltham Cross
BIG DEE IRWIN	1965	Package tour
BILLY FURY	1962	Bletchley
BILLY O'SULLIVAN	Oct-58	The Alhambra, Bradford
BOB & MARION KOYNOT	Oct-58	The Alhambra, Bradford
BOBBY ANGELO & the TUXEDOES	Dec-61	South Norwood Stanley Halls
BRIAN POOLE & THE TREMELOES	1960-63	A few times
CARTER LEWIS & THE SOUTHERNERS	Nov-63	Duane Eddy tour
CAS TUREWICZ	Jan-63	625 BBC TV show
CHRIS FARLOWE & THE THUNDERBIRDS (ALBERT LEE lead guitar)	1959-60	Peckham Co-op and Putney Ballroom
CLARENCE FROGMAN HENRY	1966	Tour dates unknown
CLIFF RICHARD & THE DRIFTERS	Jan-59	Cheam, Baths Surrey
CYRYL DAVIES' ALLSTARS.ALEXIS KORNERS/LONG JOHN BALDRY/ERIC CLAPTON	Aug-63	Liverpool Stadium
DANNY STREET	Mar-65	Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
DEAN FORD & THE GAYLORDS (THE MARMALADE)	Jun-63	Eyemouth
DENNY PIERCY	Mar-65	Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
DILYS WATLING	Mar-65	Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
DIXIE CUPS	Nov-64	All Stars Tour
DOTTIE WEST	Mar-65	Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
DUANE EDDY	Nov-63	Duane Eddy tour
DUKE D'MONDE & THE BARRON KNIGHTS	? Date	Dunstable California Ballroom
EMILE FORD & THE CHECKMATES	Nov-59	Putney Ballroom
FREDDIE & THE DREAMERS	Jun-63	Morcombe, Floral Hall
GARY MILLS & The CHEROKEES	Dec-61	Croydon Civic Hall
GAY PERSUE	Jan-63	625 BBC TV show
GENE VINCENT	Dec-61	Croydon Civic Hall

GEORGIE FAME & THE BLUE FLAMES	? Dates	A few times upto 63
GRAHAM BONNEY	1966/67	Star Club, Hamburg, Germany
HEINZ & THE WILD BOYS	Nov-64	All Stars Tour
HOWARD JONES & REGGIE ARNOLD	Oct-58	The Alhambra, Bradford
IAN & THE ZODIACS	1966/67	Star Club, Hamburg, Germany
JACKIE LYNTON & THE JURY	? Date	Dunstable California Ballroom
JESS CONRAD	Nov-64	All Stars Tour
JESS CONRAD	May-64	Saturday Club BBC radio show No 323
JET HARRIS & TONY MEEHAN (JOE MORRETTI. Lead guitar)	Apr-63	All stars 63 package tour
JIMMY HENDRIX	? 1966	Star Club, Hamburg, Germany
JIMMY JUSTICE	Nov-63	Stockton and Southend
JIMMY YOUNG	Jan-63	625 BBC TV show
JOE BROWN & THE BRUVVERS	Apr-61	Romford Market Hall a few times upto 1963
JOHN LEYTON	Apr-63	All stars 63 package tour and other venues
JOHNNY DELL & THE DELTONES(JEFF BECK lead guitar)	1959-1960-61	Park Lane Ballroom many times
JOHNNY HOWARD BIG BAND	Mar-65	Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
JOHNNY KIDD & THE PIRATES (MICK GREEN lead guitar)	? Dates	A few times
JULIE ROGERS	1964 & 1965	Lyceum Ballroom/& Leeds
KATHY KIRBY	Dec-64	The Kathy Kirby BBC TV show
KELLY with The Dynamic Sounds	Nov-64	All Stars Tour
LANCE FORTUNE	Dec-61	Civic Hall Croydon
LANE TWINS	Oct-58	The Alhambra, Bradford
LARRY BURNS	Nov-64	All Stars Tour
LAURA LEE	Mar 1965	Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
LITTLE RICHARD	Nov-63	Duane Eddy tour
MANFRED MANN	Nov-64	All Stars Tour
MARTIN JAE & THE HIGH FIVE	1959-60-61	Park Lane Ballroom many times
MARVIN GAYE	May-64	Saturday Club BBC radio show No 323
MI5	Apr-63	Swindon top Twenty Club
MICHAEL COX	? Date	Romford Market Hall
MICKIE MOST	Nov-63	Duane Eddy tour
MIKE BERRY & THE OUTLAWS	Apr-63	All stars 63 package tour
MIKE SARNE	Apr-63	All stars 63 package tour

NEIL CHRISTIAN & THE CRUSADERS(JIMMY PAGE lead guitar)	? Dates	A few times
NERO & THE GLADIATORS	Apr-62	A few times
OSCAR RABIN BAND	? Date	Wimbledon Palais
PAMELA DONALD	Mar-65	Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
PAUL RAVEN (GARY GLITTER)	Jun/Dec 61	Aylesbury & Croydon
PEPE JARAMILLO	Dec-64	The Kathy Kirby BBC TV show
PETE MURRAY	Mar-65	Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
PETER GORDENO	Dec-64	The Kathy Kirby BBC TV show
PETER JAY & THE JAY WALKERS	? Date	Dunstable California Ballroom
PHIL ROGERS BAND	Jan-59	Cheam, Baths
RAY BENTLEY & THE STRANGERS	Nov-61	Stanley Halls South Norwood
RAY CAMERON	Nov-63	Duane Eddy tour
RAY POWELL & THE OFFBEATERS	? Date	Dunstable California ballroom
RICHMAN & JACKSON	Oct-58	The Alhambra, Bradford
RORY BLACKWELL	? Date	Brighton
RORY STORM	? Date	Brighton
ROY BUDD	Dec-62	Croydon ABC Cinema
RUSS SAINTY & THE NU-NOTES	Jan-63	Dunstable California Ballroom
SCREAMING LORD SUTCH	? Dates	A few times
SHANE FENTON & THE FENTONES	May-61	Romford Market Hall & others a few times
SHIRLEY BASSEY	Oct-58	The Alhambra, Bradford
SOUNDS INCORPORATED	? Dates	Many times
THE BACHELORS	Jan-63	652 BBC TV show
THE BELLTONES	Jan-63	625 BBC TV show
THE BLACK SHADOWS	Nov 2011-12	Munchengladbach, Germany & Guildford
THE BOSTON SHOWBAND (Gary Glitter vocals)	1966/67	Star Club, Hamburg, Germany
THE DAVE CLARK FIVE	1961/62/63	a few times
THE EAGLES (Bristol group)	Jan-63	625 BBC TV show
THE FALCONS	Mar-64	Dunstable California Ballroom
THE FLEEREKKERS	? Dates	A few times
THE FLINTSTONES	Nov-63	Duane Eddy tour
THE FOUR SEASONS	Apr-63	All stars 63 package tour and Saturday club BBC radio
THE FOURMOST	May-64	Saturday Club BBC radio show No 323

THE GEORGE MITCHELL SINGERS	Dec-64	The Kathy Kirby BBC TV show
THE HOLLIES	Nov-64	Rawtenstall and All stars tour
THE HONEYS	Jan-63	625 BBC TV show
THE LIVERBIRDS	1966/67	Star Club, Hamburg, Germany
THE MERSYBEATS	Aug-63	Liverpool Stadium
THE NITESOUNDS	Mar-63	Dunstable California Ballroom
THE PARAMOUNTS	? Date	Epsom Ebbisham Hall
THE RATTLES (from Germany)	Mar-64	Dunstable California Ballroom
THE REMO FOUR (Tony Ashton on keyboards)	1966/67	Star Club, Hamburg, Germany
THE ROOF RAISERS	Nov-63	Duane Eddy tour
THE SEARCHERS	May-64	Saturday Club BBC radio show No 323
THE SHANTANES	Nov-12	Munchengladbach, Germany
THE SHIRELLES	Nov-63	Duane Eddy tour
THE SKATING MERENOS	Oct-58	The Alhambra, Bradford
THE SPOTNICKS	May-64	Saturday Club BBC radio show No 323
THE SUNRAYS	Jan-63	625 BBC TV show
THE SWINGING NEWTON BAND	Aug-63	Rawtenstall Astoria
THE THREE MONARCHS	Dec-64	The Kathy Kirby BBC TV show
THE TORNADOS	Nov-64	All Stars Tour
THE V.I.Ps (became Spooky Tooth. Kieth Emerson on jkeyboards).	1966/67	Star Club, Hamburg, Germany
THE VISCOUNTS	Dec-61	Croydon Civic Hall
THE YARDBIRDS	Nov-64	All Stars Tour
TOMMY BRUCE & THE BRUISERS	1961/62/63	a few times
TONY RIVERS & THE CASTAWAYS	1961/62/63	a few times
TONY SHERIDAN	1966/67	Star Club, Hamburg, Germany
TONY STEVEN	Mar-65	Ideal Home Exhibition personal appearance
VINCE EAGER	Sep-64	London, Debs Ball/Bath in a marquee tent
VINCE TAYLOR & THE PLAYBOYS (JOE MORRETTI lead guitar)	1959	Putney Ballroom
WAYNE GIBSON	Nov-64	All Stars Tour
ZACK LAWRENCE	Jan-63	625 BBC TV show
ZOOT MONEY & THE BIG ROLL BAND	? Date	? Where

Should any other names be remembered by anyone then please contact us through the website